
Sanctioned Show # 015

Place: Edmonton, Alberta

Date of Show:  November 6 &7, 2009

Judge: Cheryl Gehly

Province or country judge is from: USA

HUACAYA CLASSES

Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

H A (6 months to under 14 months) White   (15 entries)

1
st

Aztec Imperial Aztec Alpacas John & Val MacLeod S. Accoyo Artic Ice Aztec Zoya

2
nd

SVA William's Daisy Sumaq Valley Alpacas Tracy & Jamie Banner J P Sweet William Sumaq Valley's Javiera

3
rd

High Plains Highroller High Plains Alpacas Ev & Rick Derksen HA Desert Samuru HP Layla

4
th

Neville Lake's Electra Neville Lake Alpacas Lee & Frank Mohler GreenerPastures PrinceCharming Neville Lake's Sandy

H A (6 months to under 14 months) Light   (6 entries)

1
st

Alberta Rose's Chince Alberta Rose Alpacas L & B Bijou GreenerPastures PrinceCharming ARA Chablis

2
nd

Pacific Suns Gabriel Pacific Sun Alpacas Jen Apostoli Westwool's Fredrico Mystic Garden's Katie

3
rd

Hemmingford Celestin Alpagas Karisma Francois Grenon Qolmesa Romeo Aristo Neruda Belle

4
th

High Plains Azlan High Plains Alpacas Ev & Rick Derksen High Plains Alazam HP Holly's Fair Ellie

H A (6 months to under 14 months)  Fawn   (7 entries)

1
st

Tiger Lily Samantha Ice Tiger Lily Ranch C & T Poole HCLA Bolivian Ice Man Tiger Lily Mia

2
nd

Alberta Rose's Othello Alberta Rose Alpacas L & B Bijou BR Cash Alberta Rose's Parfait

3
rd

Yellow Star's Bandit Yellow Star Ranch Sylvia Frohlich J P Sweet William Kali Ben

4
th

Flying G Hot Sox Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey Mr. Accoyo Sandman O1J Border Trail Francesca

H A (6 months to under 14 months)  Brown   (9 entries)

1
st

Cally Alyst KJ Alpacas Karen & James Jarvis J P Sweet William Cleopatra Alyst

2
nd

MHR Misty's Sir John Eh Misty Hills Ranch Debbie & Paul LeBlanc Fibre Works Technicolour MMR Misty's Peruvian Xena

3
rd

Hemmingford Layla Alpagas Hemmingford Louise Verschelden AH Patronne Aristo Marguerite

4
th

Hemmingford Lilou Alpagas Hemmingford Louise Verschelden MMR Marcoyo MMR Alexandria

H A (6 months to under 14 months)  Black   (3 entries)

1
st

Spruce Park BoDandy Spruce Park Alpacas Kelly Kokoski Spruce Park BoCinder W4A Ebony Silk

2
nd

Tiger Park Gypsy Ice Sunnyhill Alpacas L & K Sept HCLA Bolivian Ice Man Wild Wind Dilanna

3
rd

Spell Jamaica Spellbound Alpacas Debbie Bruynooghe Tell Vivace Telltale Zordini

H A (6 months to under 14 months)  Grey   (1 entry)

1
st

DLH Sunkist's Rock Sunkeya Farm Alpacas C & L Schultz DLH Country Vistas Nicholas Sunkist Burt

H A (6 months to under 14 months)  Multi   (1entry)

1
st

Sunnyview Alexus Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman Amber B Legend Sunnyview Alejandria

Alpaca Fleece Show Name: AC/CNASF 2009 National Fleece Show



H B (14 months to under 24 months) White   (11entries)

1
st

Aztec Independence Sunnyhill, Peeters Pride, Beniuks & Battle River Sept, Peeters, Beniuk, & Gamroth S. Accoyo Artic Ice Aztec Vironica

2
nd

NGA Sitania Saints Alpacas Leanne St Jean Bentley Alyst Carolina B229

3
rd

HP Sammari's Shanghigh High Plains Alpacas Ev & Rick Derksen Sammari RGA Evangeline

4
th

Toledo Ben Beniuks Alpacas S & G Beniuk DEA Genayo Twyla Ben

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Light  (3 entries)

1
st

TnC Whoa Nelly Furtado TnC Farms Trudy McCall & Cathy Merkley Eclipse Alyst TnC Avril Lavigne on Jet Plane

2
nd

Grandioso S.T.A.R. Saumer Time C & T Saumer Sahara's Desert Storm Royal Amberly

3
rd

NTSK Kelsie Night Sky Alpacas R & S Blom MMR Orono LS Shyla

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Fawn  (3 entries)

1
st

Nitrous Alyst Hawkeye & Woodhill Fine Alpacas B&L  Welch & N Laskin Accoyo America Carinoso Salina Alyst

2
nd

Accoyo Arctic's Fancy Pacific Sun Alpacas Jen Apostoli Cperuvian Accoyo Arctic IAOC Ice Capp

3
rd

Hemmingford Marco Polo Alpagas Hemmingford Louise Verschelden MMR Marcoyo MMR Alexandria

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Brown (4 entries)

1
st

Tell Ledger's Monaco Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey Elite General Ledger BR Catriona

2
nd

Kiefer Alyst Hawkeye & Woodhill Fine Alpacas B&L  Welch & N Laskin J P Sweet William Shazzy Alyst

3
rd

Russell's Turkish Delight Night Sky Alpacas R & S Blom Elite Atlas Russell's White Sugar

4
th

Spruce Park Tamarak Spruce Park Alpacas Kelly Kokoski Spruce Park Armoni W4A Ebony Silk

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Black (1entry)

1
st

Tiger Lily Kodiak Ice Tiger Lily Ranch C & T Poole HCLA Bolivian Ice Man Tiger Lily Mia

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Grey (3 entries)

1
st

HAL Goodness Greycious Sumaq Valley Alpacas Tracy & Jamie Banner Meeko HAL Abby

2
nd

JCA Larssa Just Choice Alpacas C Newby Aztec Houdini Mistea Rose Brew

3
rd

Flying G Cliff Hanger Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey Tell Reno Ava Mme Nevila Heilo 356

H B (14 months to under 24 months) Multi (1 entry)

1
st

Sunnyview Ramirez Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman High Plains Alazam Rolr Ruby Tuesday



H C (24 months to under 48 months) White   (9 entries)

1
st

HVPA Accoyo Accoyo Antonio 4R Heritage Valley Peruvian Alpacas Doug Magnowski Our Accoyo Laquita Rebel HVPA8J Our Accoyo Quipse Alyxa HVPA3J

2
nd

Aztec Zaccharias Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman S.Dream's Zaccoyo Aztec Vironica

3
rd

HVPA Accoyo Accoyo Carson 2R Sunnyhill & Saints Alpacas L & K Sept, & L. St. Jean Our Accoyo Laquita Rebel HVPA8J Cperuvian Accoyo Sarita

4
th

Paca-Belle's Canon S.T.A.R. Saumer Time C & T Saumer Dovecote Jaquinto 3346 Paca-Belle STAR

H C (24 months to under 48 months) Light   (3 entries)

1
st

AWC Catalina Neville Lake Alpacas Lee & Frank Mohler BR Cash Interlude's Lexus

2
nd

HA Desert Samuru High Plains Alpacas Ev & Rick Derksen HFLA Super Sam Desert Queen 2

3
rd

PF Creamsicle Prairie Fire K &  D Pashovitz High Plains Solomon Leanna

H C (24 months to under 48 months) Fawn  (5 entries)

1
st

Bluestones Delinda Dashwood Meadows Amanda Levicek BSA El Moustachio Okanagan's Mara 121K

2
nd

SVA William's Deelovely Sumaq Valley Alpacas Tracy & Jamie Banner Jolimont Peruvian Sweet William SV Deelight

3
rd

IAOC Akon Pacific Sun Alpacas Jen Apostoli C349 Cortez IAOC Crystal Ice

4
th

BR Canyon Battle River Alpacas D & E Gamroth RFA Turk BR Portia

H C (24 months to under 48 months) Brown (6 entries)

1
st

Sculptor Alyst Spellbound Alpacas Debbie Bruynooghe J P Sweet William Priscilla Alyst

2
nd

Spruce Park Sweet Carolina Tiger Lily &Spruce Park C Poole and K Kokoski 4Peruvian Ares Mochanna

3
rd

Tiger Lily Mia Tiger Lily Ranch C & T Poole Eclipse Alyst Border Trail Echo of Edam

4
th

Sumaq Valley's Deelirious Sumaq Valley Alpacas Tracy & Jamie Banner Peruvian Peralta Okanagan's Deesha

H C (24 months to under 48 months) Grey (1 entry)

1
st

Sunnyhill's Longshot Sunnyhill Alpacas L & K Sept Tell Hot Shot Tell Silver Plum

H C (24 months to under 48 months) Multi (2 entries)

1
st

DEA Val-vita Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman Amber B Legend DEA Evita

2
nd

MLA's Miss Paris Maple Lane Alpacas Wayne & Noreen Johnson Sumaq Valley's Lucky Charm Neville Lake's Penelope

H D (48 months to under 72 months) Light   (1 entries)

1
st

Sunnyview Amonte of Diamonte Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman Fibre Works Diamonte Sunnyview Alejandria

H D (48 months to under 72 months) Fawn   (2 entries)

1
st

Hummer Poplar Grove Alpacas Don Adams Padro 558 Sharona Ben

2
nd

DEA Dusty Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman DEA Eldorado Cinfully



CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA HVPA Accoyo Accoyo Antonio 4R Heritage Valley Peruvian Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA Aztec Independence Sunnyhill, Peeters Pride, Beniuks & Battle River

CHAMPION LIGHT HUACAYA Alberta Rose's Chince Alberta Rose Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION LIGHT HUACAYA TnC Whoa Nelly Furtado TnC Farms

CHAMPION FAWN HUACAYA Tiger Lily Samantha Ice Tiger Lily Ranch

RESERVE CHAMPION FAWN HUACAYA Bluestones Delinda Dashwood Meadows

CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA Sculptor Alyst Spellbound Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA Cally Alyst KJ Alpacas

CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA Spruce Park BoDandy Spruce Park Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA Tiger Park Gypsy Ice Sunnyhill Alpacas

CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA DLH Sunkist's Rock Sunkeya Farm Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA Sunnyhill's Longshot Sunnyhill Alpacas

CHAMPION MULTI HUACAYA Sunnyview Ramirez Sunnyview Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION MULTI HUACAYA Sunnyview Alexus Sunnyview Alpacas

SUPREME HUACAYA Alberta Rose's Chince Alberta Rose Alpacas

JUDGE'S CHOICE HVPA Accoyo Accoyo Antonio 4R Heritage Valley Peruvian Alpacas


